
Al2-L«ncaster Farming, Saturday, July 11 1998

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 0&-JUL-96
Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

UCHT RAIN 68-83
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 24sfew 28.00 30s few 28.00 MX 24s
fair qual 9.00-10.00 30s fair qual
9.00- —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY II lb ctns/crts bcfad
MX exlge 24.00-25.00 Ige 23.00-25.00 std
23.00- PE exlge 26.00 Ige 26.00 std
26.00 soil 26.00 —BEANS: MARKET
LOWER buctns/crts GA Round Green
Type 25.00 NJ Round Green Type
18.00- Kentucky Wonder Type
17.00- VA Round Green Type
20.00- mostly 20.00 —BEETS:
MARKETABOUT STEADY crts bcbd NJ
12s 8.00 25 lbsks Ise NJ 10.00 few 12.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 9.00-11.00
some lowas 8.00 bchd 18s 10.00WA bchd
14s 9.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut
11.00- —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
OFFERINGS NONE —CABBAGE:
MARKETGREEN SLIGHTLY HIGHER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts
Sl 50 lb ctns CD Round Green Type med
10.00 DE Round Green Type med 10.00

NJ Round Green Type med 10.00 Red
Type med 9.00-11.50 NY Round Green
Type Ige 8.00-8.50 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb
ctns NJ Savoy Type med 9.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
12.00 few 13.00 sks 10 S-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge few 13.00 50 lb sks Ise
CA Topped jbo 15.00 MX Topped jbo
14.00 ctns 4 5-lb film bags CA Baby
Peeled 13.00 --CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns
flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-9.50 mostly 9.00
few 11.00-11.50 —CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 1 1/2dz 11.00
2 dz 11.00-13.00 mostly 11.00-12.002 1/2
dz 12.00-13.00flmbs 30s 14.00-15.00
CHINESE CABBAGE: NO SALES
REPORTED -CORN-SWEET; MARK-

ET ABOUT STEADY wbcrts DE White 4
dz min 8.00 GAYellow4 dz min faircond
4.00 White 4 dz min fair cond 4.00 NJ
White 4 dz min 6.00-7.00 bins MD White
120.00(81 dz) —CUCUMBERS: MARK-
ETABOUT STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts NJ
med 14.00ft qual 10.00few 11.00 Igefew
8.00 fair qual 4.00 bublds NJ Pickles med
18.00- mostly 18.00 Ige 10.00-12.00

ex Ige few 10.00-12.00 WAXED 1 1/9
NC med fair appear 12.00 VA

med 14.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 bucntrs wrpdGA
med 8.00 fair qual 6.00-7.00 NC med fait
qual 6.00-7.00 SC med 8.00-9.00
ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1
1/9buctns/crts OH 10.00-12.00 few 13.00
—ESCAROLE: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1
1/9 buctnVcrts CD 12.00 —GARLIC:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 30 lb ctns
CA White super col 42.50 col 39.00 super
jbo 33.00 exjbo 31.50 —GREENS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
CA Swiss Chard 12s 13.00Red 12s 13.00
ctns/crts bchd NC Collard 6.50 Kale
6.00- Turnip Tops 7.00 NJ Collard
6.50 Kale 6.50 Kohlrabi 12s 8.00 Swiss
Chard 7.00-8.00 Red 7.00-8.00 ctns IseCA
Kale Flowering 12s 13.00 —LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET SLIGHTLY LOW-
ER ctns CA 24s 13.00-15.00mostly 14.00
Wrapped 24s 15.00-16.00 few 17.00 30s
12.00- -LETTUCE-OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns CA
Boston 24s 8.00 Green Leaf 24s
10.00- few 11.50 Red Leaf 24s
10.00- 1.00few 11.50 3 lb ctns CA Mes-

culin Mix 8.00 LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA 24s
12.00- mostly 13.00 1.3 bucrts CA
24s 16.00-17.00 mostly 16.00
MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-12.00 mostly 12.00
med 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-lge 5.00-5.50
mostly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly
4.005 lbctns PA Oyster 15.00-17.00 most-
ly 16.00 Cremini 7.00 Portobellas
7.00- JO some low as 6.00 3 lb ctns PA
Shiitake 11.00-1ZOO mostly 12.00 fair
qual 9.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00
—OKRA: 1/2 bucrts FL sml-med 10.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 8.00-9.00 MX

48s 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 OH 48s
9.00- ctnq/crta bchd CA Leeks 12s
20.00- NJ Leeks 12s 14.00
PARSLEY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER cits bchd NJ Curly 60s few.
12.00- Plain 60s few 14.00ctns bchd
OH Curly 60s 12.00-13.00Plain 60s 14.00
—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE ctns 12 1-lb flmbgs
PA 10.00 —PEAS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns GU Snow
Peas Decalyxed 12.00-14.00 mostly 13.00
CA Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed
15.00-16.00 GU Sugar Snap Peas

Decalyxed 14.00-16.00 —PEAS OTHER;
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —PEPPERS; MARKET GREEN
ABOUT STEADY. OTHERS SLIGHTLY
HIGHER 1 1/9buctns/crts CA Bell Type
Green exlge 18.00Ige 14.00-16.00mostly
16.00 med 12.00-14.00 NJ Bell Type

Green exlge 17.00-18.00 Ige 15.00-16.00
mostly 15.00 med 14.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 8.50-10.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red exlge 16.00 5 kg ctns NL Belt
Type Red 80-100mm 17.00 Yellow
80-100mm 16.00 —PEPPERS OTHER: 1
1/9 NC Long Hot 10.00
RADISHES; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-ozflmbgs MN Red
4.50- OH Red 5.00-6.00 mostly
5.506.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lbflmbgs MN Red
5.09-550 40 lb flmbgs tpd OH Red 14.00
ctns bchd OH Red 24s 12.00
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —RUTABAGAS:
OFFERINGS NONE —SPINACH:
OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns bchd CA Hat
24s few 14.00 1 2JS bucrts bchd CA Hat
24s 13.00 —SQUASH: MARKET YEL-
LOW SLIGHTLY LOWER, ZUCCHINI
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 St 5/9
NJ Zucchini sml-med 4.00-6.00 mostly
4.50- med 3.00-4.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 7.00 fair qua! 5.00-6.00 med
6,00-7.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns NC
U.S. One Jewels med few 13.00
TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns FL 80% U.S. One or
Better Mature Greens red Sx6s poor cond
1.00- NJ VineRipes pink-light red Ige
20.00 SCVineRipes light red-red 5 x6sfair
cond 10.00-IZOO 85% U.S. One or Better
Mature Greens light red-red sx6s
15.00- mostly 16.00-17.00fair cond
12.00 6x6s 20.00 fair cond 12.00 Local

Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red Sx6s 24J0 6x6s
26.50 6x7s 26.505 kg ctns NL Vine Ripes
light red-red Ige 12.00 (clusters)
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkls NC
light-red 14.00 NJ light red-red 13.00 SC
light red-red 12.00 ted 10.00-12.00
TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbctns NJ light red-

ted fair qual 14.00 SC light red-red 16.00
ted fair cond 6.00-8.00 —TURNIPS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
July 7 and 9

Hayand Straw at9:00 aja. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.00-5.00 K BU.
APRICOTS: 7.00-20.00 8 QT. FLAT.
BEANS: GREEN 4.50-22.00, YEL-

LOW 7.50-10.50, BOTH V 4 BU.
BLUEBERRIES: 6.00-23.00 FLAT.
BROCCOLI: 3.00 K BU.
CABBAGE: GREEN 1.004.50 BOX.

.OS-.90 EACH.
CANTALOPES; SM. TO LRCE 1.60.
CAULIFLOWER; .25-.60 EA.
CHERRIES: SWEET 17.00 15 LBS.;

SOUR 5.00-13.00 FLAT.
CUCUMBERS: 6.50-8.50 V 4 BU.
EGGS: .40-.75 DOZ.
GARLIC: 1.80 LB., BRAIDED

14.00-17.00.
GRAPES: 4.00.
LETTUCE: 3.00-6.00 BU.
ONIONS: SPRING .35-.50 BUNCH;

SPANISH 6.00-10.00 50 LBS.
PEACHES: 3.00-20.00 K BU.
PEARS: 4.00 K BU.
PEAS: SNAP 3.50 VI BU.
PICKLES: 9.0010.00 V 4 BU.
PLUMS: 18.0021.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: RED 4.508.00 8 QT.

FLAT. 5.00-8.50 Vt BU.; WHITE
3.005.00 50 LBS.

RASPBERRIES: RED 20.00-21.00 K
PINT FLAT; BLACK 18.00-27.00 H
PINT FLAT.

RED BEETS: 30-.75 BUNCH, CUT
6.30-7.50.

RHUBARB: .40-JO LB.
STRAWBERRIES: 4.50-21.00 FLAT.
SWEET CORN: .50-3.40 DOZ.
TOMATOES:GREENHOUSE .10-1.60

LB.
WATERMELONS: 2.00-3.50 EA..

SEEDLESS 2JO-3.75.
ZUCCHINI: ZOO-6XM K BU.
FLOWERS: BEDDING ANNUALS

.10-1.00 POT, .25-5.00 FLAT; PEREN-
NIALS .20-4.00 POT; HANGING
BASKETS 2.50-14.00; PLANTERS
5.50-10.00 POT, GERANIUMS Z5-.40;
SUNFLOWERS .50; LILIES 4JO; GLA-
DIOLAS M-JO BACH.

VEGETABLE PLANTS: .50-5.00
FLAT.

NURSERY STOCK: SHRUBS
1.50-5.50.

Phlla. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as Of OMULH
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-Slate Market News
Service, USDA.
Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355
tight tain 68-83
NA—FVO3O

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET YELLOW
JBO HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY. US*l OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE Yellow
Granex GA SO lb ctns Jbo 24.00-25.00
NEW CROP YellowGranex NM 50 lbsks
jbo 16.00-17.00 Grano AZ 50 lb sks jbo
16.00- 17.00mostly 17.00CA 50 lb sks jbo
15.00- mostly 16.00 rpkr az few
11.00-12.00 NM 50 lbsks Jbo 16.00TX 50
lb sks jbo 16.00-17.00Red CA 25 lb sks
jbo 8.00-850 NM 25 lb sks jbo 8.00-9.00
one label 10.50 med 8.00 —POTATOES;
MARKETABOUT STEADY US#l SZA
WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED Russet Burbank
ID bid 10 5-lb sks non sz A 750-850
mostly 8.00 50 lb ctns 50s 13.00 60s 13.00
70s 12.00-13.00 mostly 13.00 80s
10.50-12.00 mostly 10.50-11.00 90s
850-10.00 mostly 9.00 100 s 8.00-9.00
mostly 8.00 120 s 8.00 12 oz min 11.00
NEW CROP Round Red AZ SO lb ctns fr
cond 10.00-12.00CA 50 lbctns 16.00 sz B
19.00- NC SO lb sks 1150 creamers

24.00 VA 50 lb sks 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00 sz B 13.00-16.00 mostly
13.00- Round White NC 50 lb sks
6.00 Ige 10.00-1050 VA 50 lb sks
5.00- mostly S.OO-6.00 Ige
10.00- mostly 11.00 Long White

New Jersey
Fruit

BRIDGETON Shipping Point
Prices as of 08-JUL-98

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (609) 453-3870 Fax: (609)
453-3880

SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.
Shipping Point Basis

Rain. BERRIES 1998 Season
BLUEBERRIES: DEMAND MOD-
ERATE MARKET STEADY HARVEST
CURTAILED ACCOUNT RAIN AND
WET FIELD,fits 12 1-pt cups with lids Ige

, 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00-850
ENTER REQUEST #’S 2302 2733 2218

3025 1354

4J7 ;

4 *?, ••

S' ? jlb-

Slatted

Precast Concrete Bunker Silos or
commodity buildings built to suit
your needs. Bunkers available in

8 Ft. or 12 Ft. High

Keystoneconcrete
PRODUCTS \
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Concrete Feed Bunks


